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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (U.G.) & PGDCA  

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2023-2024 

ODD SEMESTER 

S. 

No 

Date Day Activity 

1.  19.06.2023 Monday SIP & Bridge Course Begins - I Year 

Academic Year Begins for II & III Year 

2.  30.06.2023 Friday SIP & Bridge Course Ends - I BCA 

3.  12.07.2023 Wednesday Club Activity – I (Election Campaign) 

4.  15.07.2023 Saturday Club Activity – II (Election: Association – WingFi 

Club) 

5.  21.07.2023 Monday Mentoring – Group Activity for all Students 

6.  25.07.2023 Friday Club Activity III (Inauguration of WingFi Club & 

Freshers Day) 

7.  

31.07.2023 Friday 

MoU Signed with Futurik Technologies, Madurai 

8.  Career Guidance Program on “Project 
Development: From Concept to Reality” 

9.  17.07.2023 Monday Academic Year Begins - PGDCA 

10.  09.08.2023 Wednesday Mentoring - III BCA 

11.  18.08.2023 Friday Club Activity IV (Competitions – 2 Technical & 2 
Non-Technical) 

12.  28.08.2023 Monday T1 -Begins 

 

13.  31.08.2023 Thursday T1- Ends 

14.  01.09.2023 Friday Parent – Teacher Meet – I UG 

15.  05.09.2023 Tuesday BCA Teachers’ Day Celebration 

16.  07.09.2023 Thursday Mentoring – I BCA 

17.  03.10.2023 Tuesday T2 – Begins  
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18.  06.10.2023 Friday T2 - Ends  

19.  09.10.2023 Monday Practical Exams - Begins 

20.  12.10.2023 Thursday Practical Exams - Ends 

21.  21.10.2023 Friday Last working Day 

22.  27.10.2023 Thursday End Semester Exam Begins 

 

EVEN SEMESTER 

23.  20.11.2023 Monday Even Semester Begins 

24.  27.11.2023 Monday Club Activity V (Competitions – 2 Technical & 2 
Non-Technical) 

25.  04.12.2023 Thursday National Level Hands-On Workshop on ‘Data 

Analytics: Real World Use-Cases with Python 

26.  16.12.2023 Saturday National Conference on: “Artificial Intelligence: 

Decoding the Future” 

27.  15.12.2023 Friday Fine Arts 

28.  20.12.2023 Wednesday Guest Lecture on: Django 

29.  10.01.2024 Wednesday T1 Begins 

30.  13.01.2024 Saturday T1 Ends 

31.  30.01.2024 Tuesday State Level Intercollegiate: Innowiz ’24 “Topic” 

32.  02.02.2024 Friday Career Guidance Programme on ‘IT Professional 

Career’ 

33.  07.02.2024 Wednesday Japanese Course Eye Opening Session: II BCA 

34.  10.02.2024 Saturday Industrial Visit to Marcello Tech, Trichy 

35.  05.03.2024 Wednesday  Guest Lecture on “Exploring the Frontiers of 

Cloud Computing” 

36.  07.03.2024 Friday Counselling Session for IIBCA 

37.  12.03.2024 Tuesday T2 Begins 

38.  15.03.2024 Friday T1 Ends 
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39.  18.03.2024 Monday Practical Exams - Begins 

40.  21.03.2024  Mentoring 

41.  22.03.2024 Friday Practical Exams - Ends 

42.  26.03.2024 Tuesday Club Activity VI – Club Valediction  

Session on “Positive Paths”  

43.  05.04.2024 Friday Last working Day 

44.  12.04.2024 Friday End Semester Exam Begins 

 

 

 


